City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Ap‘plication ' 389 ongress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction:

Owner:

Phone:

Permit No:

99002 1

| DCDAAIT IOQLIEDN
per i i IOOUI:U

CITY OF PORTLAND

zone: |CBL:

NL

Zoning Approval:

|

Special Zone or Reviews:

O Shoreland

OWetland |, &

O Flood Zone «

O Subdivision -1

O Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName:
Contractor Name: Address: Phone:
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$ $
FIRE DEPT. O Approved INSPECTI? :
[0 Denied Use Group: 'ﬁ?&’( -
HC#76
! . Signature: Signature: ~ & /8
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P. 2)
Action: Approved O
Approved with Conditions: £
Denied O
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For:
1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-

tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been

PERMIT ISSUED
WITH REQUIREMENTS

authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

Zoning Appeal
O Variance
[ Miscellaneous
[ Conditional Use
O Interpretation
O Approved
O Denied

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS:

DATE:

PHONE:

Historic Preservation
COINot in District or Landmark
O Does Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:
O Appoved
O Approved with Conditions
ODenied

Date:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File

PHONE:

Ivory Card-Inspector

CEO DISTRICT




BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

paTE_ & g T8 avorESs: 31| Mpegizal Abys  _ cvL_ 23~ £-gH2
REASON FOR PERMIT: é/@o Q/A—)aﬂn P to - Q’Z) [l lyép Ly
BUILDING OWNER: 5&@7%_»//1 /Pssge J2 resper Jl¢5s

CONTRACTOR: ‘he S 249 € v/

77 /
PERMIT APPLICANT: A _
USE GROUP Y, vl 4/{[ . BOCA 1996  CONSTRUCTION TYPE

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

This Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:

%
Approved with the following conditions: ’(Z/ -347 dlja'\) -
7

7@. This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
2, Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be
obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
2.5 Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more

than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside
edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the
floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with
an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be
higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane
material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6"
of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
2.6 Foundations anchors shall be a2 minimum of 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of
foundation and a maximum 6 'o.c. between bolts. ( Section 2305.17 )

3. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0

4, It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to
verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.

S. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from

adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting
rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior
spaces and the attic area by means of ¥ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of %% inch gypsum board
or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)

6. All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City’s Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National
Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211

7. Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city’s
building code.

8 Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking

surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum
height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36", In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4,1-1,1-2 M and R and
public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a
diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ormamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.
(Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".)
Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2". (Sections
1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". ( Section 1204.0)

lb. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum
11" tread. 7" maximum rise.( Section 1014.0)

11. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4

12. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or

exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special
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17.
18.
19,
20.

21.

23.
24,

25.
26.

27.

knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more
than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear
opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (50Smm),
and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq..ft. ( Section 1018.6 )

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it
exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. Section 1010.1

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self
closer’s. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) Section 710.0

The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing
automatic extinguishment. Table 302.1.1

All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the
provisions of the City’s Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101
Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
. In all bedrooms
. In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1
shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section
920.3.2

A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an
approved type. Section 921.0

The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. &
1024. Of the City’s building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate
or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year™.

The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a
certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the
certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City’s Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics)

All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls
until all electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.

All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National

Building Code/1996).
Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical Code (The BOCA National
Mechanical Code/1993). ( Chapter M-16)

Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.
Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.3. of the City’s building

code.
ys and glazing shall meet the requiremeats of Chapter 24 of the building coge.

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

PSH 8-1-98



FHIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED
Building ov Use Permit Pre-Application
Attached Single [amily Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling
Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
I the mnterest of processmg your application m the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for . tuilding or
Use Permit
NOTF**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPF 'Y within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

| ocation/Addressaf Canstruction (include Portion of Huilding) ’_g i Ma ,H Nd } NQ\L X Z /We.) + + SOL""h wa “ J
gy s
Iotal Square Footage of Proposed §lruuuv< 35 v 3 l). 20 15 %I Squmc I'ootage of Lot (10—]1‘050

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number AS \,} Owner &‘ P '\‘[ | Telephone#:
Oo Z suther \acine [Fvopermes
— . O ernn W
Chart 2 ) 20 okt EG@ Lot 3 il 17z - w4 oY
Owner's Address _;chluycr-:Nmne(lf/\pphc e) | —Eost-Of Work: %
il K Street &P(,a\’ P e vt v-mani<inge $ $ 5/{)
D (—‘)Dx Lavelyn Fevna\d | Pres, ;;Q
Ha V\Cj ?"La oHliza Todd %,-u-\!+b~\,\/f’l“\‘reus,
“\ Proposed Project Description (Please be as specific as possible) Twoe eyishn 9 elec™ical 4 JJ n  BOres ("_"‘ /V /‘5
‘\ al\ve ‘-C’t:j povnbed . O Y bu. \A‘“"f} & 3 W’\uvfgnna\ V\JQJ Re_()pck +v‘{w
Pe,r prvan(e Will replale g (*\A\ST‘*V\J Lexawn ac Sheets

New Sheeld advevhsineg e SHore Nname awn o (og 6414p/w ?/9)/ / i

Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone o i Rec'd By TD
The Swanery 299 Forect Ave PHJA MEe 879.7700 &/,

Current Use. 74\"\/ Ny \h \ GT’ Proposed Use: QQ’SQLJ /

Separate permits are required for Internal & Fxternal Plumbing. 1IVAC and Electrical installation /
\w construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Bullding Code as nmengd%g,héecllon 6-Aft 1l
. «All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Malne Plumbl
-/ﬂt ‘Electrical Installation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amend€d by Section 6-Art 111
«1iVAC(Heating, Ventilllation and Air Conditioning) installation must complyM‘)S BOCA Mechanical (Jode.
Y o must Include thf\lNlemg with you application’ i . Py
1) ACopy of Your Deed or Purchase and SalE A Agreement I77 o E coaks
2) A Copy of your (‘nnstructlonk‘o/ract if available (}égjd((d/ S Ese oo
3) A Plot Plafi/Site Plan i} , g
Minor ur Major site plan review will be req\red for ﬂ:}bpvé proposed projects. The attached afj” o
checklist outlines the minimum standards for a siiespjar

- 4) Building Plans [OEPT. OF BURDING ﬁn’aspecno'n' ‘
Unless exempted by State an construction ddeyments must be designed by a rcFiste T&ﬁsﬂWﬁ I
: i

A complete set of construction drawmg< showmg all of the following elements of construction:

. Cross Sections w/F mmmg details (including porches, decwngs, and accessory ur(m T 1999

. Floor Plans & Eleyafions

. Window and d(f)r):chcdules \

. Founrlahm/plam with required drainage and dampproofing ™~

. Electrical and plumbing layout Mechanical drawings for any specialized equvpmtnkuct uriaces, chimneys, gas
}q(;l)mcm HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require sWicw must be included.

Certification

| huc){ccmf) that [ am the Owner of record of the named property . or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 1 have boen authorized by the
owfier ta make this application as hivher authorized agent 1 agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction In addition, if 1 pcrﬁvtfor work described 1} this

(/1|wnl|cs||mn ic issued, 1 certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all xreas covered by this permit at a\n; rcasomble hour to
enforce the provisions of Lhe codes applicable to this permit,

\

.

Signature of lppllunt Date: . i
CA/\/M’_\"\_,A }—Q/k, A XQ_)\.&- 1§ P/\/L_.«) l, e 5 = (;' d)
Building Permit Fec: $25 00 for the Ist $1000 cost plus $5.00 per $1,000.00 construction cost thereafler.
Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addenduin




DATE: QOL/07'G3 ©IME' 12:55 PM FROM: Clark Asszociates Ins TC: Sherri % 874-8716

- ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABlLITYl "SURANCE . a6/00/1058

PRODJCER (207)774-6257 FAX \207)/74 2954 INFORMATION
Vark Assoc) ates ONLY AND LONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
’ ’ HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND CR

2331 Congress Streat ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
P 0O Box 3543 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
Portland, ME Q0410+ A AR North East Insurance Company

AHA! Nancy Burten SHEPAL H

INSURED

Repeat Performance TVEAN
Carolyn Fernald Dba

498 woocifords Srreet ruémw
Portland, ME 04103

e 07401 7 1Lt PO SN RO S E AR ® o Rt FEMRAMR G S R R S s P b
TH'S IS TO CERTIFY THA™ T=E P.) V‘lEo OF \N\JURANCE USTEV‘ BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED"O THE INSURED NAMED ABOV E FOF? THC POLI(‘Y 'ER:OD
INDICATEC, NOTWITASTANCING ANY RECUIREMENT TERM DR CCOND'TION OF ANY CONTRAC™ CR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY 22 IGSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE ArrORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS ANC CONDITrINS OF SJCr POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY ~AVE BEEN RECUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

POLICY ZF=EZTIVE  POLICY EXPIRATION
DATE (MM/DC YY)  DATE (MMDD YY)

e TYPE OF iNSURANCE POI CY NUMBER -iMITS

GENERAL LI ABILITY : 2,000,000

A " 85185060078 02/16,1998 02/16,1999 ¢ 1,000,000
W : ¢ 1,000,000
: 50,000
S 5,000
AUTOMOBILE _LASILITY SR )
AN AT
AL CWNED 81758 . 7
\~‘( s F s
ELC AJT 2 )
NONCCAVUNED AT A F ¢
BRCFERTY DAMASE ;!
GARAGE LIABILITY AT ONLY -EA ACOIDENT S
ANY A THER THAN ALTE ONL
FACH ACTIDENT
AGSRECATE &
EXCEZSS LIABILITY T B
Y S
| LMBRELLA FOE &
WORKERS COMPENSA] ON AND : 2
EMPLOYERS' LiABILITY .
N MiT ES
VE VEE %

DESCRIPT'ON OF OPERATIONS _OCATIONS VEHICLES SPETIAL ITEMS

Cert-ficate holdar is an additional insured with regard to sign

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF "HE ABOVE DE SCRIBED POLICIES EE CANCELLED S8EFORE THE
EXPIRAT'ON DATE THEREOF THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVCR TO MAIL
L DAYSWRITTEN NOTICE TO "HE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT
BUTFAILURE TO MAI. SUCH NCTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBUGATION OR LIABILITY

City of "ortland
389 ang ress Street CF ANY KIND LIPCN THE COMPANY TS AGENTS OR RERRESENTATIVES

o T
ME 04101 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Portland,

Joseph Flaherty
ACORD 25°S {198) G ki ' @ACORD conrongxfomaas&




SIGNAGE

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: _ 3(] Mavginal JﬂqY ZONE: 258

—

OWNER: ﬂﬁu+herr\}4awh{, Fﬁupevﬁhtﬁ, Co .

APPLICANT:FQIQ lbe.a t J?e,r FDVW\L( nee. 1T nc.

ASSESSOR NO.: o2&ty () 3 - < - O Chen)

SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES No_ v

MULTI TENANT LOT? YEs v NO

FREESTANDING SIGN? YES NO v DIMENSIONS

(ex. pole sign..)

MORE THAN ONE SIGN?  YES NO DIMENSIONS
panner” 3 " /o
BLDG. WALL ?ﬁ? YES____ v NoO DIMENSIONS 20 ¥ 192
(attached t6 bldg)

MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:

LOT FRONTAGE (FEET) 53 o
BLDG FRONTAGE (FEET) 21071
g
AWNING YES NO v IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO

HEIGHT OF AWNING:

Is THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT?

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND NEW

SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF THE

PROPOSED SIGNS ARE ALSO REQUIRED.




SIGNAGE

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: 3| I'Y\arcunal Wa\j ZONE : {3)5&\
omer:_Sputhern Maine PKZDLP‘;’IA:, Co

APPLICANT: D\eoc,a-i' ﬂgeim{'brma nce- Tnc.

ASSESSOR NO.: O 3% ’—I;‘ﬁ

SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES vo v
MULTI TENANT LOT? YES NO
FREESTANDING SIGN? YES NO v DIMENSIONS
(ex. pole sign..)

V/ g /7. v

MORE THAN ONE SIGN?  YES ~__No. DIMENSIONS 357" x 3 iZ2
. - 4 . "

BLDG. WALL SIGN? YES_ v~ NO DIMENSIONS ‘Afp. 15~ X JH

(attached to bldaqg)

MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS: Qu-‘f&h4—|~1 (9\) ('ZXIS'{“I nﬁ

Wall Sign boxes nstalled <ized @ Heo above. Dimensions .

Repect Pcfé)rman/(’ well be 0sing cocrent Sign boxkes ©
Rclpucc{ P(f‘h).may](L L,oc*(‘ "Rhcine .

LOT FRONTAGE (FEET) 53 L “4‘3

\)\‘7/-)]0 \m‘ké
BLDG FRONTAGE (FEET) 3] "C\
AWNING YES NO o IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO

HEIGHT OF AWNING:

IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT?

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND NEW

SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF THE

PROPOSED SIGNS ARE ALSO REQUIRED.




Heate of Flame Resistance
ISSUED BY ‘ }

CORMIER TEXTILE PRODUCTS, INC. ;

1 RIVER STREET

SANFORD, MAINE 04073 ‘

ni

This is to certify that the materials described below are inherently nonflammable.

FOR: A, mvut PQY‘-:C( rnnaini e ADDRESS:_ 3] mar»:x[ifkkf LA/C(_>, “

CITY: P’, cHand STATE: Me&e
a The 2-ticles descmbed belew zre made from 2 fime-resistaz? fabric or matera. re *LLE"E anc approvec:. }Jf: the
Sizte Tire Marsna! for suck wse.

Date Menufactirad: .. :.9.;..5. ............................................................................

p-od_‘ctCSZE‘ADﬁ:C:_:E::::#:_:5:::1’;
3 0 3 0Z., ENAMEL ECE:’"‘v:, z 02 B_ACKGUT ¢ Tz ANC
e 072 BLACKCOUT MEED T A

The Flame Retardant Process UaeJWIL]‘_ \OT Be Removecl Bv Waal’un‘f

=,
=

ORMIER 7= /:4-* L PQOD""T*, INC.

si;;:zec'L: %7% /////.//ﬂ/'//
'ﬁf\e,..neth A éomer, Drosident

Naz=e o{ Comaq:x Urhcer
AN o \

(207} 49C-2400

Corporzate Seal
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Repeat Performance s

B CLOSE-OUTS
= adventure gear for outdoor pursuits CONSIGNMENTS

Polycarb Signface
55“ X 512”

Repeat Performance

4~ h
adventure gear for outdoor pursuits

Folycarb Signface
20.79" % 104"

«ms Repeat Performance
FEB

" 4sf  adventure gear for outdoor pursuits
CLOSE-OUTS * SAMPLES * CONSIGNMENTS

1

10 Oz White Banner
3¢" x 192"




G167

A

99 11:24 FAX 1 207 T72 907§ FORE RIVER C0

OWNER3 CONSENT AND AGREEMENT

5
I. Zouthega! 'A&pi pj}_’f}_ﬂ}(\é] é. being the owner of the premises located at
{(print property owne<s name)

__;ﬁli 7ﬁﬁq5"l,1&kf “3&&# in Portland, Maine, heraby give consent to the
(print prcperty address) sznugu T.'-e.rum_o,
TTone B, Tous(er, ket
2rection of a certein sign/awning/banner owned by gi?egw__[:g!m 2wcenacg,  aaC,
(print lessea's name)

ovexr tha aidawalk or on building from said premises as described in

application to the Division of Tnepectilon Services.

hnd in consideration of the issuance of said permit, owner of said premises,
in event said sign shall cease to aerve the purpas=z fur wvhich it was erected
or shall become dangerocue and in event the owner ol saia sign shall fail to
remove s5aid sigh or make it pzrmanantly safe in cas: the uign still serves
the purpose for which it waa srected, hereby agrees for hiwrsalf or ite=1f,
for hie bheirs, its successors, and his or its assigna, te ~ampletely remove
eaid sign.

\.('\

Siygnature of Property owvner Signatd;é_éf Lecoee

Sad 1 (498 _ ——

Da'ta Dite




Repeat Performance s

. CLOSE-OUTS
~ = adventure gear for outdoor pursuits CONSIGNMENTS

Folycarb Signface
38" x A"

P o Repeat Performance

adventure gear for outdoor pursuits

Folycarb Signface
20.79" x 104"
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13.

14.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

29.

knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more
than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear
opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm),
and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq..ft. ( Section 1018.6 )

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it
exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. Section 1010.1

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self
closer’s. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) Section 710.0

The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing
automatic extinguishment. Table 302.1.1

All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the
provisions of the City’s Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101
Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations).

. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
. In all bedrooms
. In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1
shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section
920.3.2

A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an
approved type. Section 921.0

The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. &
1024. Of the City’s building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate
or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year”.

The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a
certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the
certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City’s Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics)

All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls
until all electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.

All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.

All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National
Building Code/1996).

Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical Code (The BOCA National
Mechanical Code/1993). ( Chapter M-16 )

Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.
Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.3. of the City’s building

code.
Glass and glazing sha

1l meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code.
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cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
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